Certified
test report
November, 2013 • New Issue © 2013 Eaton
UltraSIL™ Polymer-Housed
VariSTAR™ Type UXL
Strength Options B & C
Station-Class Surge Arresters
FILE REF:  235-104

60Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms)
Switching
Surge
Impuse
(kV)
Grading
Ring
3 2.55 UXLB003002A1045A11 38 9.0 149 90.8 65.2 N/A No
6 5.1 UXLB006005A1245A11 46 10.7 170 105 83.6 N/A No
9 7.65 UXLB009007A1245A11 46 10.7 170 105 83.6 N/A No
10 8.4 UXLB010008A1245A11 46 10.7 170 105 83.6 N/A No
12 10.2 UXLB012010A1445A11 54 12.3 191 118 97.8 N/A No
15 12.7 UXLB015012A1445A11 54 12.3 191 118 97.8 N/A No
18 15.3 UXLB018015A1645A11 61 13.9 208 131 116 N/A No
21 17 UXLB021017A1645A11 61 13.9 208 131 116 N/A No
24 19.5 UXLB024019A1845A11 69 15.4 232 143 125 N/A No
27 22 UXLB027022A1845A11 69 15.4 232 143 125 N/A No
30 24.4 UXLB030024A2045A11 77 17.0 253 155 138 N/A No
33 27.5 UXLB033027A2245A11 84 18.5 274 169 154 N/A No
36 29 UXLB036029A2245A11 84 18.5 274 169 154 N/A No
39 31.5 UXLB039031A2445A11 92 20.1 294 180 158 N/A No
42 34 UXLB042034A2445A11 92 20.1 294 180 158 N/A No
45 36.5 UXLB045036A2645A11 100 21 313 195 163 N/A No
48 39 UXLB048039A2845A11 108 23 336 205 184 N/A No
54 42 UXLB054042A2845A11 108 23 336 205 184 N/A No
60 48 UXLB060048A3245A11 123 26 379 227 208 N/A No
66 53 UXLB066053A3245A11 123 26 379 227 208 N/A No
72 57 UXLB072057A4445A11 169 37 548 338 308 N/A No
78 62 UXLB078062A4645A11 177 39 568 349 312 N/A No
84 68 UXLB084068A4845A11 184 40 588 360 316 N/A No
90 72 UXLB090072A5045A11 192 42 607 375 321 N/A No
96 76 UXLB096076A5245A11 200 43 626 390 326 N/A No
108 84 UXLB108084A5645A11 215 46 672 410 368 N/A No
120 98 UXLB120098A6445A11 246 53 758 454 416 N/A No
132 106 UXLB132106A6445A11 246 44 689 424 375 N/A Yes
138 111 UXLB138111A8045A11 307 58 884 543 477 N/A Yes
144 115 UXLB144115A8045A11 307 58 884 543 477 N/A Yes
162 130 UXLB162130A8645A11 330 62 946 580 513 856 Yes
168 131 UXLB168131A8645A11 330 62 946 580 513 856 Yes
172 140 UXLB172140A9245A11 353 67 1012 612 551 906 Yes
180 144 UXLB180144AA445A11 399 78 1178 723 635 1072 Yes
192 152 UXLB192152AB045A11 422 83 1239 763 666 1122 Yes
198 160 UXLB198160AB245A11 430 85 1262 773 687 1140 Yes
204 165 UXLB204165AB445A11 438 86 1282 785 697 1156 Yes
216 174 UXLB216174AB645A11 445 88 1305 795 711 1173 Yes
228 180 UXLB228180AB845A11 453 89 1322 809 717 1188 Yes
240 190 UXLB240190AC645A11 484 95 1416 857 773 1252 Yes
258 209 UXLB258209AC845A11 614 116 1666 970 879 1550 Yes
264 212 UXLB264212AC845A11 614 116 1666 970 879 1550 Yes
276 220 UXLB276220AE845A11 691 113 1916 1131 1015 1784 Yes
288 230 UXLB288230AF245A11 706 136 1959 1153 1039 1817 Yes
312 245 UXLB312245AF645A11 722 137 2019 1175 1063 1804 Yes
330 267 UXLB330267AH245A11 783 151 2227 1312 1172 1999 Yes
336 269 UXLB336269AH245A11 783 151 2227 1312 1172 1999 Yes
360 289 UXLB360289AJ845A11 845 163 2398 1402 1271 2137 Yes
FILE REF:  235-104
CP1313 PAGE:  19 of 24
Table 2. Creepage Distances and Insulation Withstand Voltages of UXLC High-Strength Station-Class Surge Arresters
Arrester

1.2/50
Impulse
(kV, crest)
60Hz, dry
60 sec-
onds (kV,
rms)
60Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms)
Switching
Surge Impuse
(kV)
Grading
Ring
132 106 UXLC132106A8445A11 322.4 61 929 573 501 835 Yes
138 111 UXLC138111A8445A11 322.4 61 929 573 501 835 Yes
144 115 UXLC144115A8645A11 330.1 62 948 588 506 851 Yes
162 130 UXLC162130A9045A11 345.5 66 991 610 537 885 Yes
168 131 UXLC168131A9045A11 345.5 66 991 610 537 885 Yes
172 140 UXLC172140AB045A11 422.2 83 1246 763 673 1118 Yes
180 144 UXLC180144AB245A11 429.9 84 1261 783 669 1133 Yes
192 152 UXLC192152AB645A11 445.3 87 1304 805 700 1167 Yes
198 160 UXLC198160AC045A11 460.6 90 1347 827 731 1201 Yes
204 165 UXLC204165AC045A11 460.6 90 1347 827 731 1201 Yes
216 174 UXLC216174AC245A11 468.3 92 1370 837 745 1218 Yes
228 180 UXLC228180AC045A11 460.6 90 1347 827 731 1201 Yes
240 190 UXLC240190AC645A11 483.7 95 1416 857 773 1252 Yes
258 209 UXLC258209AE845A11 690.9 133 1914 1130 1009 1782 Yes
264 212 UXLC264212AF045A11 698.6 134 1933 1145 1014 1798 Yes
276 220 UXLC276220AF445A11 714 138 1976 1167 1045 1832 Yes
288 230 UXLC288230AF645A11 721.7 139 1999 1177 1059 1849 Yes
312 245 UXLC312245AH645A11 798.4 154 2271 1330 1195 2036 Yes
330 267 UXLC330267AJ445A11 829.1 160 2352 1382 1236 2102 Yes
336 269 UXLC336269AJ645A11 836.8 162 2375 1392 1257 2120 Yes
360 289 UXLC360289AK245A11 859.8 167 2441 1424 1295 2170 Yes
FILE REF:  235-104
CP1313 PAGE:  20 of 24
*  Temporary Overvoltage (TOV)  with Prior Duty.
**  Based on a 10 kA current impulse that results in a discharge voltage cresting in 0.5 µs.